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FINAL SCORE

Western Carolina
0-0,0-0 0

Florida St.
0-0,0-0 3

August 25, 2023 • Athens, Ga.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Western Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Morris, Ali ...15426 8.043 8 21 .923.833 3 .1 .24.1.0001 6.
4 Henderson, Ollie ...000. 1.0.2 . .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 7.
5 Gardon, Julia ...0001 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 . .. .3..000. 1.
8 Hartsough, Bailey ...15020 6.033 6 4. .8711.000 5 .6 .27..000. 4.

10 Schreiber, Ali ...2504 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Janourova, Sarah ...5002 1.0.3 1 .1 .000.750 5 .44 ....29513 4.
13 Carr, Logan .1.2005 2.0.3 1 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..
14 Blue, Janelle ...09111 3.023 3 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Miller, Aviah .... ..2 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Weidmann, Livi ...09122 6.043 6 .. .000.000 1 .4 1...2501 ..
17 Punch, Eden ...0004 1.013 1 .1 .000.500 2 .1 ....000. 2.
18 Boney, Katie ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 3 .34 ....29410 5.
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.900 7 .10 .8..2002 10.L L L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals .1.13795 29.0143 27 104 .861.897 27 .102 1621.26527 39.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Western Carolina

25 25 25

14 159 0-1, 0-0

1-0, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 13-25361 52%

75 -.069 7-24292 29%

29 .233 10-25303 40%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...5008 6.013 5 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .21.000. 2.
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .3 .2..6672 3.L

3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0001 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .26 .1..53814 12.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..33312 6.523 6 .. 1.0001.000 13 .2 .11.1.0002 12.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...0001 2.0.3 . .. .0001.000 7 .39 ..2.51320 8.
8 Louis, Khori 1..8758 7.5.3 7 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. .1
9 Rothman, Audrey 3..50012 7.5.2 6 .1 1.000.800 4 .. .6..000. 5.

10 Snider, Maddie 2..30813 7.023 6 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..1.0003 7.0.3 3 .1 1.000.952 6 .13 .84.3855 21.L L

14 N'Diaye, Laila ...0001 0.0.2 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Conley, Sydney ...41712 6.013 6 .. .000.000 3 .1 1..1.0001 ..
16 Reynolds, Ashley .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
17 Gelumbickas, Greta .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.2 . 1. .8001.000 3 .1 .4..000. 2.
25 Robey, Kiari 5..50014 13.513 8 .. .0001.000 . .. ..3.000. 9.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 12..47185 63.073 47 12 .971.973 45 .87 13410.50644 741

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

117 .552 13-14291 92%

312 .375 8-10242 80%

318 .469 10-15323 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15
Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

WCU: 3 Morris, A; 8 Hartsough, B; 12 Janourova, S; 13 Carr, L; 16 Weidmann, L; 17 Punch, E; libero 20 Yalcinkaya, E.
FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

0-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
1-1 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-1 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
2-2 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
2-2 Substitution: 14 Blue, Janelle.
2-2 Substitution: 18 Boney, Katie.
3-2 [18 Boney, Katie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
3-3 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 18 Boney, Katie).
4-3 [3 Morris, Ali]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-3 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
4-3 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
5-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (8 Hartsough, Bailey).
6-4 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
7-4 [17 Punch, Eden]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-4 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
9-4 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
10-4 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout Western Carolina
10-5 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 14 Blue, Janelle (from 18 Boney, Katie).
11-5 [12 Janourova, Sarah]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-6 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
12-6 [8 Hartsough, Bailey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-7 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
12-8 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
13-8 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
14-8 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
14-9 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 17 Punch, Eden (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
15-9 [18 Boney, Katie]  Attack Error by 14 Blue, Janelle (from 18 Boney, Katie).
15-10 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali, block error by 15 Conley, Sydney.
16-10 [3 Morris, Ali]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 15 Conley, Sydney).
16-11 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 14 Blue, Janelle (from 18 Boney, Katie).
16-11 Substitution: 4 Henderson, Ollie.
16-11 Substitution: 15 Miller, Aviah.
17-11 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
17-11 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
18-11 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-12 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
19-12 [12 Janourova, Sarah]  Service Error.
20-12 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 16 Weidmann, Livi (block by 9 Rothman, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari).

Timeout Western Carolina
20-13 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 13 Carr, Logan (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
21-13 [8 Hartsough, Bailey]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-13 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 16 Weidmann, Livi (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 9 Rothman, Audrey).
23-13 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 3 Morris, Ali (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
23-13 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
24-13 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
24-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
25-14 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Service Error.



Match Report - Set 1
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Western Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Morris, Ali ...3339 4.011 4 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .5..000. 2.
4 Henderson, Ollie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
8 Hartsough, Bailey ...1258 2.011 2 1. .9381.000 2 .1 .15..000. 2.

12 Janourova, Sarah ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .16 ....4387 2.
13 Carr, Logan ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
14 Blue, Janelle ...1437 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Miller, Aviah .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Weidmann, Livi ...1258 3.021 3 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..
17 Punch, Eden ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.
18 Boney, Katie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .17 ....3536 2.
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 5 .3 .4..000. 4.L

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals ...22236 13.053 13 12 .960.857 10 .40 .24..32513 14.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Western Carolina

25 25 25

14 159 0-1, 0-0

1-0, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 13-25361 52%

75 -.069 7-24292 29%

29 .233 10-25303 40%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .. ....000. 2.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .10 .1..4004 6.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 6 .. .5..000. 4.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .11 ..1.6367 4.
8 Louis, Khori ...8005 4.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey 2..5006 4.0.1 3 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .4..000. 4.

10 Snider, Maddie ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .8 .2..6255 3.L

15 Conley, Sydney ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 1 .1 1..1.0001 ..
25 Robey, Kiari 2..4297 5.011 4 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..55229 20.013 17 .. 1.0001.000 15 .30 1121.56717 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

117 .552 13-14291 92%

312 .375 8-10242 80%

318 .469 10-15323 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15
Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

WCU: 3 Morris, A; 8 Hartsough, B; 12 Janourova, S; 13 Carr, L; 16 Weidmann, L; 17 Punch, E; libero 20 Yalcinkaya, E.
FSU: 4 Koenig, Audrey; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 10 Snider, Maddie; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

1-0 [8 Hartsough, Bailey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
1-1 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
1-2 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
2-2 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Attack Error by 3 Morris, Ali (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
3-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 16 Weidmann, Livi (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 9 Rothman, Audrey).
4-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
5-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
6-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (3 Morris, Ali).
7-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (Team).
8-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Morris, Ali (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 10 Snider, Maddie).
9-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 17 Punch, Eden (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 10 Snider, Maddie).

Timeout Western Carolina
10-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
11-3 Substitution: 18 Boney, Katie.
11-3 Substitution: 14 Blue, Janelle.
12-3 [18 Boney, Katie]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
12-3 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
12-3 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
12-4 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 16 Weidmann, Livi).
13-4 [3 Morris, Ali]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
13-5 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Service Error.
14-5 [17 Punch, Eden]  Service Error.
15-5 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Ace (8 Hartsough, Bailey).
16-5 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 14 Blue, Janelle (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
17-5 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
17-5 Substitution: 5 Gardon, Julia.
17-6 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 14 Blue, Janelle (from 18 Boney, Katie).
18-6 [12 Janourova, Sarah]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
19-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (Team).
19-6 Substitution: 14 N'Diaye, Laila.
19-6 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
19-7 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (block by 13 Carr, Logan).
20-7 [5 Gardon, Julia]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye.
22-7 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
22-8 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 12 Janourova, Sarah (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
22-9 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Successful Challenge by Western Carolina, score reversed.
23-9 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-9 Substitution: 17 Gelumbickas, Greta.
24-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (5 Gardon, Julia).
24-9 Substitution: 16 Reynolds, Ashley.
25-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).



Match Report - Set 2
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Western Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Morris, Ali ..-.09111 1.021 1 1. .9001.000 2 .. .9..000. 1.
5 Gardon, Julia ...0001 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 . .. .3..000. 1.
8 Hartsough, Bailey ..-.5002 0.011 . 1. .8331.000 1 .4 .5..000. 1.

12 Janourova, Sarah ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 4 .16 ....1252 1.
13 Carr, Logan .1.0001 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
14 Blue, Janelle ...0002 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
16 Weidmann, Livi ...0009 2.021 2 .. .000.000 . .2 ....5001 ..
17 Punch, Eden ..-.5002 0.011 . .1 .000.000 1 .1 ....000. 1.
18 Boney, Katie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .3 ....3331 1.
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .4 .1..2501 4.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals .1-.06929 6.073 5 51 .783.900 9 .30 .18..1675 10.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Western Carolina

25 25 25

14 159 0-1, 0-0

1-0, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 13-25361 52%

75 -.069 7-24292 29%

29 .233 10-25303 40%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...5004 3.011 3 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .2 ...1.0002 1.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..3333 2.511 2 .. 1.0001.000 5 .2 .1.1.0002 3.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .17 ..1.4127 2.
8 Louis, Khori 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey 1..5006 3.5.1 3 .1 1.000.000 2 .. .2..000. 1.

10 Snider, Maddie 2..0006 2.011 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 3.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .3 .53.000. 12.L

14 N'Diaye, Laila .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
15 Conley, Sydney .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Reynolds, Ashley .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
17 Gelumbickas, Greta .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.
25 Robey, Kiari 3..5004 4.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 4.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..37524 21.033 12 .1 1.000.958 15 .24 .95.45811 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

117 .552 13-14291 92%

312 .375 8-10242 80%

318 .469 10-15323 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15
Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

WCU: 3 Morris, A; 8 Hartsough, B; 12 Janourova, S; 13 Carr, L; 16 Weidmann, L; 17 Punch, E; libero 20 Yalcinkaya, E.
FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 2 Hultquist, Addi.

1-0 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 2 Hultquist, Addi).
2-0 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
3-1 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-1 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
4-2 Substitution: 18 Boney, Katie.
4-2 Substitution: 14 Blue, Janelle.
5-2 [18 Boney, Katie]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
6-2 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Ace (14 Blue, Janelle).
6-3 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 3 Morris, Ali (from 18 Boney, Katie).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Florida St., score confirmed.
7-3 [3 Morris, Ali]  Service Error.
7-3 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
7-3 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
7-4 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-4 Substitution: 4 Henderson, Ollie.
7-5 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Bad Set by 8 Louis, Khori.
7-6 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
8-6 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 2 Hultquist, Addi).
11-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
12-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-6 Substitution: 10 Schreiber, Ali.
12-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 18 Boney, Katie).
13-7 [12 Janourova, Sarah]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
13-8 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
14-8 [8 Hartsough, Bailey]  Attack Error by 3 Morris, Ali (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
15-8 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney.

Timeout Media
15-9 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 16 Weidmann, Livi (from 12 Janourova, Sarah).
16-9 [20 Yalcinkaya, Eda]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
16-9 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
17-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
18-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye, block error by 16 Weidmann, Livi.
19-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (8 Hartsough, Bailey).
19-9 Substitution: 15 Miller, Aviah.
19-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
20-10 [18 Boney, Katie]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
20-10 Substitution: 14 N'Diaye, Laila.
21-10 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Ace (3 Morris, Ali).
21-10 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
21-11 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 10 Schreiber, Ali (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
21-12 [3 Morris, Ali]  Attack Error by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
22-12 [3 Morris, Ali]  Attack Error by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 20 Yalcinkaya, Eda).
22-13 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 23 Gaona, Ella).
22-14 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Kill by 8 Hartsough, Bailey (from 3 Morris, Ali).
22-15 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Service Ace (23 Gaona, Ella).
23-15 [4 Henderson, Ollie]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
24-15 [1 Ekes, Skye]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
25-15 [1 Ekes, Skye]  Service Ace (8 Hartsough, Bailey).

Florida St. 3, Western Carolina 0



Match Report - Set 3
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Western Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Morris, Ali ...3336 3.011 3 11 .909.667 1 .1 .10.1.0001 3.
4 Henderson, Ollie ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 6.
8 Hartsough, Bailey ...30010 4.011 4 2. .7781.000 2 .1 .7..000. 1.

10 Schreiber, Ali ...2504 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Janourova, Sarah ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .12 ....3334 1.
13 Carr, Logan ...0002 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
14 Blue, Janelle ...0002 0.0.1 . 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Miller, Aviah .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Weidmann, Livi ...2005 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
17 Punch, Eden ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
18 Boney, Katie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .14 ....2143 2.
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .3..3331 2.L

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals ...23330 10.023 9 41 .833.933 8 .32 1201.2819 15.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Western Carolina

25 25 25

14 159 0-1, 0-0

1-0, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 13-25361 52%

75 -.069 7-24292 29%

29 .233 10-25303 40%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...5004 3.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .11.000. 2.
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .3 .2..6672 1.L

3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .14 ....5718 5.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...1676 2.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .5..000. 5.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .11 ....5456 2.
8 Louis, Khori ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. .1

10 Snider, Maddie ...4005 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..1.0003 4.0.1 3 .1 1.000.833 2 .2 .11.000. 6.
14 N'Diaye, Laila ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Conley, Sydney ...4297 4.011 4 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 2 .1 .4..000. 1.
25 Robey, Kiari ...6673 4.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 . .. ..2.000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...46932 22.033 18 11 .929.960 15 .33 .134.48516 251

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

117 .552 13-14291 92%

312 .375 8-10242 80%

318 .469 10-15323 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15
Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021



Volleyball Summary By Set
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Western Carolina
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

3 Morris, Ali ...15426 8.043 8 21 3 ..1 4-1-9 . . . . .21-2-11 .3-1-6 1..
4 Henderson, Ollie ...000. 1.0.2 . .. . .1. . . . . . ... .. .1.
5 Gardon, Julia ...0001 0.0.1 . 1. . ... . . . . . ..0-0-1 .. ...
8 Hartsough, Bailey ...15020 6.033 6 4. 5 ... 2-1-8 . 2 . . .10-1-2 .4-1-10 2..
10 Schreiber, Ali ...2504 1.0.1 1 .. . ... . . . . . ... .1-0-4 ...
12 Janourova, Sarah ...5002 1.0.3 1 .1 5 ..13 0-0-1 . . . . .41-0-1 .. 1..
13 Carr, Logan .1.2005 2.0.3 1 .. 1 ... 1-0-2 . 1 . . 1-0.0-0-1 .0-0-2 ...
14 Blue, Janelle ...09111 3.023 3 1. . ... 2-1-7 . . . . ..1-1-2 .0-0-2 ...
15 Miller, Aviah .... ..2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
16 Weidmann, Livi ...09122 6.043 6 .. 1 1.1 3-2-8 . 1 . . ..2-2-9 .1-0-5 ...
17 Punch, Eden ...0004 1.013 1 .1 2 ... 1-0-1 . 1 . . .10-1-2 .0-0-1 ...
18 Boney, Katie ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 3 ..10 . . . . . ... .. 3..
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 7 ..2 . . 5 . . .1. .. 1.L L L .

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals .1.13795 29.0143 27 104 27 1127 .10 0.09 1.0.222 . -.069 1 8. .233.

Western Carolina Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 13-25361 52%
75 -.069 7-24292 29%
29 .233 10-25303 40%

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

117 .552 13-14291 92%
312 .375 8-10242 80%
318 .469 10-15323 66%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Florida St.
Western Carolina

25 25 25
14 159 1.0

6.01-0, 0-0
0-1, 0-0(0)

(3)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Ekes, Skye ...5008 6.013 5 .. 1 .1. . . . . . ..3-1-4 .2-0-4 11.
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 5 ..2 . . 2 . . ... .. 3.L .
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0001 0.0.3 . .. 2 ..14 0-0-1 . 2 . . ... .. ...
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..33312 6.523 6 .. 13 ..2 2-0-3 . 6 . . 0-152-1-3 .2-1-6 2..
7 Phelan, Kenna ...0001 2.0.3 . .. 7 .220 . 1 1 . 1 .3. .0-0-1 3..
8 Louis, Khori 1..8758 7.5.3 7 .. . ... 4-0-5 . . . . 0-1.1-0-1 .2-0-2 ...
9 Rothman, Audrey 3..50012 7.5.2 6 .1 4 ... 3-0-6 . 2 0-2 . 0-123-0-6 .. ...
10 Snider, Maddie 2..30813 7.023 6 .. 1 ... 2-0-2 . . . . 0-211-1-6 .3-1-5 ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..1.003 7.0.3 3 .1 6 .45 . . 1 . 3 .3. .3-0-3 21L L .
14 N'Diaye, Laila ...0001 0.0.2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .0-0-1 ...
15 Conley, Sydney ...41712 6.013 6 .. 3 1.1 2-0-5 . 1 . . ... .4-1-7 2..
16 Reynolds, Ashley .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
17 Gelumbickas, Greta .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.2 . 1. 3 ... . . . . . .1. .. 2..
25 Robey, Kiari 5..50014 13.513 8 .. . .3. 4-1-7 . . 0-2 1 0-3.2-0-4 .2-0-3 .2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 12..47185 63.073 47 12 45 11044 515 .15 4.0.552 1 .375 4 152.0 .469.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15
Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak



Enhanced Insights Summary
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Ekes, Skye 5 1 . 8 .500 13%63% . . . . 2 .000 .. . 5 1 . 6 .667 17%83% .3
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L 2
3 Draskovic, Andjelija . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. . . . . 1 .000 .. .3
4 Koenig, Audrey 6 1 1 12 .333 8%50% 8% 4 . . 4 1.000 .100% . 2 1 1 8 .000 13%25% 13%3
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. . . . . 1 .000 .. .3
8 Louis, Khori 7 . . 8 .875 .88% . 4 . . 4 1.000 .100% . 3 . . 4 .750 .75% .3
9 Rothman, Audrey 6 . . 12 .500 .50% . 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 5 . . 9 .556 .56% .2

10 Snider, Maddie 6 2 . 13 .308 15%46% . 2 1 . 5 .200 20%40% . 4 1 . 8 .375 13%50% .3
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 3 . . 3 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. . 3 . . 3 1.000 .100% .L L 3
14 N'Diaye, Laila . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. .2
15 Conley, Sydney 6 1 . 12 .417 8%50% . 4 1 . 5 .600 20%80% . 2 . . 7 .286 .29% .3
16 Reynolds, Ashley . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
17 Gelumbickas, Greta . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
25 Robey, Kiari 8 1 . 14 .500 7%57% . 3 1 . 6 .333 17%50% . 5 . . 8 .625 .63% .3

55% 55..471 . 53%1 1% 10% 137% 1885 .455306 5%47 60% 29.5003 2%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Ekes, Skye 4 . . 4 1.000 .100% . 11 . . . .1 2 . 2 50%3 .1.000.100%
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . 53 . . . .. 3 . 2 50%2L .1.000.60%
3 Draskovic, Andjelija . . . . . .. . 21 . . . .. 12 . 1 100%3 .1.000.50%
4 Koenig, Audrey 2 1 1 7 .000 14%29% 14% 136 . 1 . .. 12 . 11 64%3 .1.000.46%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . 1 .000 .. . 73 . . . .2 8 . . .3 .1.000.43%
8 Louis, Khori 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . .. . 1 . .. . . . .3 ....
9 Rothman, Audrey 4 . . 7 .571 .57% . 42 . 3 . 1. 5 20% 6 83%2 ..800.50%

10 Snider, Maddie 3 1 . 7 .286 14%43% . 11 . 2 . .. . . . .3 ...100%
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 2 . . 2 1.000 .100% . 63 . . . 14 21 5% 8 38%3L L ..952.50%
14 N'Diaye, Laila . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....
15 Conley, Sydney 2 . . 6 .333 .33% . 31 . . . .. . . . .3 ..133%
16 Reynolds, Ashley . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
17 Gelumbickas, Greta . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . 31 . . . .. 2 . 5 .2 11.000.33%
25 Robey, Kiari 3 . . 6 .500 .50% . .. . 5 . .3 9 . . .3 .1.000..

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
141 ..439 12 3%5%51% 45 51%7421 22 2.2 101 2%3 35.973149%

Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 75%92%93%13 48%
2 44%78%80%8 71%
3 36%64%67%10 60%

31 51%79% 59%77%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
14 159 1.0

6.01-0, 0-0
0-1, 0-0(0)

(3)Florida St.
Western Carolina

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
Florida State vs. Western Carolina

Western Carolina vs Florida St. (08/25/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Western Carolina

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

3 Morris, Ali 8 3 1 26 .154 12%31% 4% 5 . . 13 .385 .38% . 3 3 1 13 -.077 23%23% 8%3
4 Henderson, Ollie . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
5 Gardon, Julia . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. .1
8 Hartsough, Bailey 6 3 . 20 .150 15%30% . 2 2 . 10 .000 20%20% . 4 1 . 10 .300 10%40% .3

10 Schreiber, Ali 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . . . . 2 .000 .. . 1 . . 2 .500 .50% .1
12 Janourova, Sarah 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . 1 .000 .. .3
13 Carr, Logan 1 . . 5 .200 .20% . 1 . . 5 .200 .20% . . . . . . .. .3
14 Blue, Janelle 3 1 1 11 .091 9%27% 9% 3 . 1 7 .286 .43% 14% . 1 . 4 -.250 25%. .3
15 Miller, Aviah . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
16 Weidmann, Livi 6 1 3 22 .091 5%27% 14% 3 1 1 14 .071 7%21% 7% 3 . 2 8 .125 .38% 25%3
17 Punch, Eden 1 . 1 4 .000 .25% 25% 1 . 1 3 .000 .33% 33% . . . 1 .000 .. .3
18 Boney, Katie . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3

28% 393.137 5% 28%6 6% 5% 358% 1695 .077568 13%27 29% 11.1793 8%3

Western Carolina
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
3 Morris, Ali 3 3 1 13 -.077 23%23% 8% 3. . . . 1. 6 17% 26 19%3 2.833.0%
4 Henderson, Ollie . . . . . .. . .. . . . .1 7 . . .2 .1.000..
5 Gardon, Julia . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 1 . 4 .1 11.000..
8 Hartsough, Bailey 2 1 . 8 .125 13%25% . 52 . . . .. 4 . 31 26%3 41.000.40%

10 Schreiber, Ali 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
12 Janourova, Sarah . . . 1 .000 .. . 5. . . . 1. 4 25% . .3 ..750.0%
13 Carr, Logan . . . . . .. . 1. 1 . . .. . . . .3 ...0%
14 Blue, Janelle . 1 . 2 -.500 50%. . .. . . . .. . . 1 .3 1...
15 Miller, Aviah . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....
16 Weidmann, Livi 2 . 2 6 .000 .33% 33% 1. . . . .. . . . .3 ..10%
17 Punch, Eden . . . . . .. . 2. . . . 1. 2 50% . .3 ..500.0%
18 Boney, Katie . . . . . .. . 32 . . . .. 5 . . .3 .1.000.67%
20 Yalcinkaya, Eda . . . . . .. . 72 . . . 1. 10 10% 8 38%3L L L ..900.29%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 2 .2...
1032 1.000 . 10%16%25% 27 22%398 6 4.5 13 9%3 72.897122%

Referees: Darin Clark, Krystian Krzyzak

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/25/2023     Attend: 89          Time: 1:15

Western Carolina##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 32%52%52%13 7%
2 17%26%29%7 20%
3 17%38%40%10 33%

30 22%41% 21%39%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
14 159 1.0

3.51-0, 0-0
0-1, 0-0(0)

(3)Florida St.
Western Carolina

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 0 5

3021

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


